
Test Kit Placement Log 

Name & Physical Address of School Being Tested: Pendleton High School 1800 NW Carden Ave, Pendleton, OR 97801 
Building: Main Building Radon Testing Contact at School: Ken Lebsock, 541.966.3268 
Name of lndividual(s) Performing Testing: 

Logger: Ken Lebsock 

Placer: Ken Lebsock 

Room 
Description 

{per Floor Plan) 
Canister serial # Date Opened Time Opened Date Closed Time Closed 

Type of Test 
D=detector kit 

Test Results 

108 Bldg 4 4308645 3/23/2020 8:02AM 3/26/2020 7:18AM D 2.5 pCi/L 
104 Bldg 4 4308644 3/23/2020 8:00AM 3/26/2020 7:18 AM D 2.6 pCi/L 
110 Bldg 4 4308643 3/23/2020 8:00AM 3/26/2020 7:20AM D 2.4 pCi/L 
111 Bldg 4 4308642 3/23/2020 7:59AM 3/26/2020 7:21 AM D 2.1 pCi/L 
112 Bldg 4 4308641 3/23/2020 7:58 AM 3/26/2020 7:24AM D 2.8 pCi/L 
127 Bldg4 4308648 3/23/2020 8 :07 AM 3/26/2020 7:21 AM D 4.6 pCi/L 
126 Bldg4 4308646 3/23/2020 8:08AM 3/26/2020 7:22 AM D 3.4 pCi/L 
125 Bldg 4 4308647 3/23/2020 8:09AM 3/26/2020 7:23 AM D 2.8 pCi/L 
120 Bldg 4 4308650 3/23/2020 7:54AM 3/26/2020 7:27 AM D 3.9 pCi/L 
119 Bldg 4 4308640 3/23/2020 7:56 AM 3/26/2020 7:25 AM D 2.4 pCi/L 
122 Bldg 4 4308649 3/23/2020 8:10AM 3/26/2020 7:26 AM D 2.6 pCi/L 

206 First Floor 4308799 3/23/2020 7:28AM 3/26/2020 7:06AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
207 First Floor 4308800 3/23/2020 7:28AM 3/26/2020 7:05AM D 0.8 pCi/L 
208 First Floor 4308811 3/23/2020 7:27 AM 3/26/2020 7:04AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
209 First Floor 4308810 3/23/2020 7:26 AM 3/26/2020 7:01 AM D 0.6 pCi/L 
210 First Floor 4308809 3/23/2020 7:15 AM 3/26/2020 7:00AM D 1.0 pCi/L 
211 First Floor 4275813 3/23/2020 7:16 AM 3/26/2020 6:56 AM D 2.1 pCi/L 
226 First Floor 4275801 3/23/2020 7:23 AM 3/26/2020 7:03 AM D 0.7 pCi/L 
222 First Floor 4275802 3/23/2020 7:22 AM 3/26/2020 7:02 AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
221 First Floor 4275812 3/23/2020 7:22AM 3/26/2020 7:01 AM D 0.9 pCi/L 
216 First Floor 4275803 3/23/2020 7:17 AM 3/26/2020 6:59 AM D 0.9 pCi/L 

Attendance Office 4275808 3/23/2020 7:12 AM 3/26/2020 6:56 AM D 1.9 pCi/L 
304 Office 4275798 3/23/2020 7:11 AM 3/26/2020 6:55 AM D 2.0 pCi/L 
323 Office 4275814 3/23/2020 7:06AM 3/26/2020 6:50AM D 2.0 pCi/L 
322 Office 4275795 3/23/2020 7:06AM 3/26/2020 6:49AM D 2.0 pCi/L 

321 Office 4275791 3/23/2020 7:06AM 3/26/2020 6:49AM D 2.3 pCi/L 

319 Office 4275790 3/23/2020 7:08AM 3/26/2020 6:51 AM D 2.0 pCi/L 

318 Office 4275805 3/23/2020 7:10AM 3/26/2020 6:49AM D 1.9 pCi/L 

Washington 1 



\ r 

318 Office 4275788 3/23/2020 7:10AM 3/26/2020 6:49AM Duplicate 2.1 pCi/L 

317 Office 4275804 3/23/2020 7:10AM 3/26/2020 6:52 AM D 1.9 pCi/L 

314 Office 4275789 3/23/2020 7:08AM 3/26/2020 6:52 AM D 1.6 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308667 3/23/2020 7:34AM 3/26/2020 7:08AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308666 3/23/2020 7:34AM 3/26/2020 7:08AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308665 3/23/2020 7:34AM 3/26/2020 7:08AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308664 3/23/2020 7:34AM 3/26/2020 7:08AM D 1.1 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308661 3/23/2020 7:36 AM 3/26/2020 7:16 AM Blank < 0.4 pCi/L 

431 Warberg 4308660 3/23/2020 7:36AM 3/26/2020 7:16 AM Duplicate 0.9 pCi/L 

432 Weight room 4308662 3/23/2020 7:36AM 3/26/2020 7:10AM D 1.2 pCi/L 

432 Weight room 4308663 3/23/2020 7:36 AM 3/26/2020 7:10AM Duplicate 1.2 pCi/L 

409 Girls LR Office 4308659 3/23/2020 7:39AM 3/26/2020 7:11AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

410 Training 4308658 3/23/2020 7:40AM 3/26/2020 7:11 AM D 1.4 pCi/L 

420 Boys LR Office 4308657 3/23/2020 6:42AM 3/26/2020 7:12 AM D 2.4 pCi/L 

715 Commons 4308653 3/23/2020 7:49AM 3/26/2020 7:36AM D 1.1 pCi/L 

715 Commons 4308654 3/23/2020 7:49AM 3/26/2020 7:34AM D 1.3 pCi/L 

715 Commons 4308655 3/23/2020 7:49AM 3/26/2020 7:33 AM D 1.2 pCi/L 

715 Commons 4308652 3/23/2020 7:49AM 3/26/2020 7:34AM Duplicate 1.1 pCi/L 

715 Commons 4308651 3/23/2020 7:49AM 3/26/2020 7:34AM Blank < 0.4 pCi/L 

712 Nurse 4308656 3/23/2020 7:45 AM 3/26/2020 7:37 AM D 1.2 pCi/L 

1148 Gold 4308636 3/23/2020 8:15AM 3/26/2020 7:30AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

1148 Gold 4308638 3/23/2020 8:15 AM 3/26/2020 7:30 AM D 0.9 pCi/L 

1148 Gold 4308639 3/23/2020 8:15AM 3/26/2020 7:30AM Duplicate 0.9 pCi/L 

1148 Gold 4308637 3/23/2020 8:15 AM 3/26/2020 7:30AM Blank < 0.4 pCi/L 

1214 Auditorium 4308635 3/23/2020 8:20AM 3/26/2020 7:45AM D 0.6 pCi/L 

1214 Auditorium 4308633 3/23/2020 8:20AM 3/26/2020 7:45AM D 0.6 pCi/L 

1214 Auditorium 4308634 3/23/2020 8:20AM 3/26/2020 7:45 AM Duplicate 0.7 pCi/L 

1201 Art 4308624 3/23/2020 8:31 AM 3/26/2020 7:49AM D 1.1 pCi/L 

1205 Art 4308623 3/23/2020 8:31AM 3/26/2020 7:50 AM D 1.3 pCi/L 

1234 Music 4308621 3/23/2020 8:29AM 3/26/2020 7:39 AM D 1.2 pCi/L 

1237 Drafting 4308630 3/23/2020 6:24AM 3/26/2020 7:40 AM D 2.0 pCi/L 

1243 Bldg 6 room 4308631 3/23/2020 6:24AM 3/26/2020 7:41AM D 1.9 pCi/L 

1245 Bldg 6 Room 4308632 3/23/2020 6:23 AM 3/26/2020 7:42AM D 1.0 pCi/L 

1250 Woodship 4308622 3/23/2020 6:26AM 3/26/2020 7:44AM D 0.6 pCi/L 

Washington 2 
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1254 Metals 4308620 3/23/2020 6:26 AM 3/26/2020 7:43AM D 0.5 pCi/L 

· 4275796 3/23/2020 6:27 'AM 3/26/2020 7:43 AM Spike :1.4.2 pCi/L 

4275807 3/23/2020 6:28AM 3/26/2020 7:44AM Spike 14.3 pCi/L 

Washington 3 



_.t~ccu Star Radon in Air 
Professional Radon Laboratory Services Since 1984 

':LAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Result Log Device 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661149 4308645 03/23/2020 8:02 am 03/26/2020 7:18 am Bldg. 4 Room 108 2.5 

2661150 4308644 03/23/2020 8:00 am 03/26/2020 7:18 am Bldg. 4 Room 104 2.6 

2661151 4308643 03/23/2020 8:00 am 03/26/2020 7:20 am Bldg. 4 Room 110 2.4 

2661152 4308642 03/23/2020 7:59 am 03/26/2020 7:21 am Bldg. 4 Room 111 2.1 

2661153 4308641 03/23/2020 7:58 am 03/26/2020 7:24 am Bldg. 4 Room 112 2.8 

2661154 4308648 03/23/2020 8:07 am 03/26/2020 7:21 am Bldg. 4 Room 127 4.6 

2661155 4308646 03/23/2020 8:08 am 03/26/2020 7:22 am Bldg. 4 Room 126 3.4 

~~i:;1156 4308647 03/23/2020 8:09 am 03/26/2020 7:23 am Bldg. 4 Room 125 2.8 

( _ ~61157 4308650 03/23/2020 7:54 am 03/26/2020 7:27 am Bldg. 4 Room 120 3.9 

2661158 4308640 03/23/2020 7:56 am 03/26/2020 7:25 am Bldg. 4 Room 119 2.4 

2661159 4308649 03/23/2020 8:10 am 03/26/2020 7:26 am Bldg. 4 Room 122 2.6 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ fflM= . Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Dir~O;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is ~+/- 10 %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
- this report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

rmation will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
vuier time. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 

Rev 2002 Page 1 of 6 2 Saber Way Ward Hill MA 01835 888-480-8812 
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Radon in Air 
Professional Radon Laboratory Services Since 1984 

( "'=LAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.~PP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Log 
Number 

Device 
Number Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested 

Result 
pCi/L 

2661160 4275799 03/23/2020 7:28 am 03/26/2020 7:06 am First Floor Room 206 0.5 

2661161 4275800 03/23/2020 7:28 am 03/26/2020 7:05 am First Floor Room 207 0.8 

2661162 4275811 03/23/2020 7:27 am 03/26/2020 7:04 am First Floor Room 208 0.5 

2661163 4275810 03/23/2020 7:26 am 03/26/2020 7:01 am First Floor Room 209 0.6 

2661164 4275809 03/23/2020 7:15 am 03/26/2020 7:00 am First Floor Room 210 1.0 

2661165 4275813 03/23/2020 7:16 am 03/26/2020 6:56 am First Floor Room 211 2.1 

2661166 4275801 03/23/2020 7:23 am 03/26/2020 7:03 am First Floor Room 226 0.7 

""'"i1167 4275802 03/23/2020 7:22 am 03/26/2020 7:02 am First Floor Room 222 0.5 

( _ J1168 

2661169 

2661170 

4275812 

4275803 

4275808 

03/23/2020 7:22 am 

03/23/2020 7:17 am 

03/23/2020 7:12 am 

03/26/2020 7:01 am 

03/26/2020 6:59 am 

03/26/2020 6:56 am 

First Floor Room 221 

First Floor Room 216 

Attendance Office 

0.9 

0.9 

1.9 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ f{IA,A= . Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, DireGa~o;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is~+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
r- •his report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

malion will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
..,,. ,er lime. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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~•~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Professional Rado n Laboratory Services Since 1984 

/ · IELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.~RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Result Log Device 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661171 4275798 03/23/2020 7:11 am 03/26/2020 6:55 am Room 304 Office 2.0 

2661172 4275814 03/23/2020 7:06 am 03/26/2020 6:50 am Room 323 Office 2.0 

2661173 4275795 03/23/2020 7:06 am 03/26/2020 6:49 am Room 322 Office 2.0 

2661174 4275791 03/23/2020 7:06 am 03/26/2020 6:49 am Room 321 Office 2.3 

2661175 4275790 03/23/2020 7:08 am 03/26/2020 6:51 am Room 319 Office 2.0 

2661176 4275805 03/23/2020 7:10 am 03/26/2020 6:49 am Room 318 Office 1.9 

2661177 4275788 03/23/2020 7:10 am 03/26/2020 6:49 am Room 318 Office Duplicate 2.1 

~"'131178 4275804 03/23/2020 7:10 am 03/26/2020 6:52 am Room 317 Office 1.9 

( _ JC:51179 4275789 03/23/2020 7:08 am 03/26/2020 6:52 am Room 314 Office 1.6 

2661180 4308667 03/23/2020 7:34 am 03/26/2020 7:08 am Room 431 Warberg 1.0 

2661181 4308666 03/23/2020 7:34 am 03/26/2020 7:08 am Room 431 Warberg 1.0 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ f):1A.A= _ Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Diret?o~o;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is ~+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
- · 1his report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

mation will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
'-'" ,er time. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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~•~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Professional Radon laboratory Services Since 1984 

"ELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.,RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Log Device Result 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661182 4308665 03/23/2020 7:34 am 03/26/2020 7:08 am Room 431 Warberg 1.0 

2661183 4308664 03/23/2020 7:34 am 03/26/2020 7:08 am Room 431 Warberg 1.1 

2661184 4308661 03/23/2020 7:36 am 03/26/2020 7:16 am Room 431 Warberg Blank < 0.4 

2661185 4308660 03/23/2020 7:36 am 03/26/2020 7:16 am Room 431 Warberg Duplicate 0.9 

2661186 4308662 03/23/2020 7:36 am 03/26/2020 7:10 am Room 432 Weight Room 1.2 

2661187 4308663 03/23/2020 7:36 am 03/26/2020 7:10 am Room 432 Weight Room Duplicate 1.2 

2661188 4308659 03/23/2020 7:39 am 03/26/2020 7:11 am Room 409 Girls Locker Room Office 1.0 

( ~S1189 4308658 03/23/2020 7:40am 03/26/2020 7:11 am Room 410 Training 1.4 

~~01190 4308657 03/23/2020 6:42 am 03/26/2020 7:12 am Room 420 Boys Locker Room Office 2.4 

2661191 4308653 03/23/2020 7:49 am 03/26/2020 7:36 am Room 715 Commons 1.1 

2661192 4308654 03/23/2020 7:49 am 03/26/2020 7:34 am Room 715 Commons 1.3 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ f}'lAJ=- , Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price. Dir~O;;;rations. AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is~+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate lo the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
'his report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

( mation will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
ou1er time. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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~t~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Professional Radon Laboratory Services Si nce 1984 

( "ELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.~RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Result Log Device 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661193 4308655 03/23/2020 7:49 am 03/26/2020 7:33 am Room 715 Commons 1.2 

2661194 4308652 03/23/2020 7:49 am 03/26/2020 7:34 am Room 715 Commons Duplicate 1.1 

2661195 4308651 03/23/2020 7:49 am 03/26/2020 7:34 am Room 715 Commons Blank <0.4 

2661196 4308656 03/23/2020 7:45 am 03/26/2020 7:37 am Room 712 Nurse 1.2 

2661197 4308636 03/23/2020 8:15 am 03/26/2020 7:30 am Room 1148 Gold 1.0 

2661198 4308638 03/23/2020 8:15 am 03/26/2020 7:30 am Room 1148 Gold 0.9 

2661199 4308639 03/23/2020 8:15 am 03/26/2020 7:30 am Room 1148 Gold Duplicate 0.9 

( - ,1200 4308637 03/23/2020 8:15 am 03/26/2020 7:30 am Room 1148 Gold Blank <0.4 

~-.,01201 4308635 03/23/2020 8:20 am 03/26/2020 7:45 am Room 1214 Auditorium 0.6 

2661202 4308633 03/23/2020 8:20 am 03/26/2020 7:45 am Room 1214 Auditorium 0.6 

2661203 4308634 03/23/2020 8:20 am 03/26/2020 7:45 am Room 1214 Auditorium Duplicate 0.7 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ ffl,A_A=- ._ Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Dire6o~o;;;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is -+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
'tiis report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

\. mation will affect results . The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
01ner time. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results . 

Rev 2002 Page 5 of 6 2 Saber Way Ward Hill MA 01835 888-480-8812 

mailto:klebsock@pendletonsd.org


~t~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Professional Radon Laboratory Services Since 1984 

NELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 ( 
NRPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 
NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton High School Pendleton High School 

1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 1800 Northwest Carden Avenue 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Result 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested 

Log Device 
Number Number pCi/L 

2661204 4308624 03/23/2020 8:31 am 03/26/2020 7:49 am Room 1201 Art 1.1 

2661205 4308623 03/23/2020 8:31 am 03/26/2020 7:50 am Room 1205 Art 1.3 

2661206 4308621 03/23/2020 8:29 am 03/26/2020 7:39 am Room 1234 Music 1.2 

2661207 4308630 03/23/2020 6:24 am 03/26/2020 7:40 am Room 1237 Drafting 2.0 

2661208 4308631 03/23/2020 6:24 am 03/26/2020 7:41am Bldg. 6 Room 1243 1.9 

2661209 4308632 03/23/2020 6:23 am 03/26/2020 7:42 am Bldg. 6 Room 1245 1.0 

2661210 4308622 03/23/2020 6:26 am 03/26/2020 7:44 am Room 1250 Woodshop 0.6 

"661211 4308620 03/23/2020 6:26 am 03/26/2020 7:43 am Room 1254 Metals 0.5 
( 

_061212 4275796 03/23/2020 6:27 am 03/26/2020 7:43 am Spike 14.2 

2661213 4275807 03/23/2020 6:28 am 03/26/2020 7:44 am Spike 14.3 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported : 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ fJ1AA=- _ Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, rnret?o~o;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is~+/- 10 %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
"n this report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

'ormation will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
'-- vlher lime. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 

or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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Test Kit Placement Log 

Name & Physical Address of School Being Tested: Pendleton Technology & Trades Center 1700 NW 15th Drive, Pendleton, OR 97801 
Building: Main Building Radon Testing Contact at School: Ken Lebsock, 541.966.3268 
Name of lndividual(s) Performing Testing: 

Logger: Ken Lebsock 

Placer: Ken Lebsock 

Room 
Description 

(per Floor Plan) 
Canister serial # Date Opened Time Opened Date Closed Time Closed 

Type of Test 
D=detector kit 

Test Results 

104 Kitchen 4275797 3/23/2020 6:34AM 3/26/2020 6:33 AM D 0.7 pCi/L 
107 Culinary Class 4275792 3/23/2020 6:33 AM 3/26/2020 6:33 AM D 0.6 pCi/L 

103 Dining 4275786 3/23/2020 6:33AM 3/26/2020 6:32 AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
114 Office 4275782 3/23/2020 6:37 AM 3/26/2020 6:29 AM D 1.2 pCi/L 
112 Office 4275781 3/23/2020 6:38 AM 3/26/2020 6:29 AM D 0.8 pCi/L 
113 Office 4275780 3/23/2020 6:39AM 3/26/2020 6:29AM D 1.5 pCi/L 

117 Classroom 4275778 3/23/2020 6:42AM 3/26/2020 6:35 AM D 0.9 pCi/L 
118 Classroom 4275779 3/23/2020 6:44AM 3/26/2020 6:36 AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
118 Classroom 4275785 3/23/2020 6:44AM 3/26/2020 6:36 AM Duplicate 0.8 pCi/L 
118 Classroom 4275783 3/23/2020 6:44AM 3/26/2020 6:36 AM Blank < 0.4 pCi/L 
119 Classroom 4275777 3/23/2020 6:45 AM 3/26/2020 6:37 AM D 0.8 pCi/L 

131GED 4275784 3/23/2020 6:46AM 3/26/2020 6:39 AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
132 Staff Room 4275776 3/23/2020 6:47 AM 3/26/2020 6:38AM D 0.5 pCi/L 

136 Student Lounge 4275787 3/23/2020 6:48 AM 3/26/2020 6:37 AM D 0.5 pCi/L 
128 Library 4275793 3/23/2020 6:50 AM 3/26/2020 6:39 AM D < 0.4 pCi/L 
128 Library 4275794 3/23/2020 6:50AM 3/26/2020 6:39 AM Duplicate < 0.4 pCi/L 

4275806 3/23/2020 7:00AM 3/26/2020 6:40AM Spike 14.3 pCi/L 

Washington 1 



~t~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Prof~ssional Radon Laboratory Services Since 1984 

• 1ELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

,RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton Technology and Trades Center Pendleton Technology and Trades Center 

1700 Northwest 15th Drive 1700 Northwest 15th Drive 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Log Device Result 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661218 4275797 03/23/2020 6:34 am 03/26/2020 6:33 am Room 104 Kitchen 0.7 

2661219 4275792 03/23/2020 6:33 am 03/26/2020 6:33 am Room 107 Culinary Class 0.6 

2661220 4275786 03/23/2020 6:33 am 03/26/2020 6:32 am Room 103 Dining 0.5 

2661221 4275782 03/23/2020 6:37 am 03/26/2020 6:29 am Room 114 Office 1.2 

2661222 4275781 03/23/2020 6:38 am 03/26/2020 6:29 am Room 112 Office 0.8 

2661223 4275780 03/23/2020 6:39 am 03/26/2020 6:29 am Room 113 Office 1.5 

2661224 4275778 03/23/2020 6:42 am 03/26/2020 6:35 am 117 Classroom 0.9 

"~61225 4275779 03/23/2020 6:44 am 03/26/2020 6:36 am 118 Classroom 0.5 
( 

J1226 4275785 03/23/2020 6:44 am 03/26/2020 6:36 am 118 Classroom Duplicate 0.8 

2661227 4275783 03/23/2020 6:44 am 03/26/2020 6:36 am 118 Classroom Blank <0.4 

2661228 4275777 03/23/2020 6:45 am 03/26/2020 6:37 am 119 Classroom 0.8 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org. 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: Ql~ f(IAJ_ _ ___, _ Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Dire6fu~o;rations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is ~+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
M this report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

rnalion will affect results . The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
~--,er lime. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results . 
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Professional Rado n Laboratory Service s Since 1984 

Radon in Air 

. 'ELAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton Technology and Trades Center Pendleton Technology and Trades Center 

1700 Northwest 15th Drive 1700 Northwest 15th Drive 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Log Device Result 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661229 4275784 03/23/2020 6:46 am 03/26/2020 6:39 am Room 131 GED 0.5 

2661230 4275776 03/23/2020 6:47 am 03/26/2020 6:38 am Room 132 Staff Room 0.5 

2661231 4275787 03/23/2020 6:48 am 03/26/2020 6:37 am Room 136 Student Lounge 0.5 

2661232 4275793 03/23/2020 6:50 am 03/26/2020 6:39 am Room 128 Library < 0.4 

2661233 4275794 03/23/2020 6:50 am 03/26/2020 6:39 am Room 128 Library Duplicate < 0.4 

2661234 4275806 03/23/2020 7:00 am 03/26/2020 6:40 am Spike 14.3 

( 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org . 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported : 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ f/14A= . Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Dir~Operations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is-+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results . 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
,..~ this report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

\ mation will affect results . The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
~ .. ,er time . AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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Test Kit Placement Log 

Name & Physical Address of School Being Tested: Pendleton Early Learning Center - 455 SW 13th Street, Pendleton, OR 97801 
Building: Main Building Radon Testing Contact at School: Ken Lebsock, 541.966.3268 
Name of lndividual(s) Performing Testing: 

Logger: Ken Lebsock 

Placer: Ken Lebsock 

Room 
Description 

foer Floor Plan) 
Canister serial # Date Opened Time Opened Date Closed Time Closed 

Type of Test 
D=detector kit 

Test Results 

127 4308625 3/23/2020 8:40AM 3/26/2020 8:13 AM D 6.8 pCi/L 

141 4308627 3/23/2020 8:42AM 3/26/2020 8:09AM D 3.8 pCi/L 

142 4308628 3/23/2020 8:40AM 3/26/2020 8:09AM Qi I r •el:> 12.0 pCi/L 

173 4308626 3/23/2020 8:44AM 3/26/2020 8:11AM D 9.7 pCi/L 



.,t~ccuStar Radon in Air 
Professiona l Radon Laboratory Services Since 1984 

( ::LAC NY 11769 EPA Method #402-R-92-004 

.,RPP 103216 AL Liquid Scintillation 

NRSB ARL0017 NRPP Device Code 8088 

NRSB Device Code 12193 

Laboratory Report for: Property Tested: 

Pendleton Early Learning Center Pendleton Early Learning Center 

455 Southwest 13th Street 455 Southwest 13th Street 

Pendleton OR 97801 Pendleton OR 97801 

Log Device Result 
Test Exposure Duration: Area Tested Number Number pCi/L 

2661214 4308625 03/23/2020 8:40 am 03/26/2020 8:13 am Room 127 6.8 

2661215 4308627 03/23/2020 8:42 am 03/26/2020 8:09 am Room 141 3.8 

2661216 4308628 03/23/2020 8:40am 03/26/2020 8:09 am Room 142 Duplicate 12.0 

2661217 4308626 03/23/2020 8:44 am 03/26/2020 8:11 am Room 173 9.7 

( 

Comment: A copy of this report was emailed to klebsock@pendletonsd.org . 

Test Performed By: Ken Lebsock 

Distributed by: Inspect USA 

Date Received: 03/27/2020 Date Logged: 03/27/2020 Date Analyzed: 03/28/2020 Date Reported: 03/28/2020 

Report Reviewed By: ~ ffl~n= . Report Approved By: ~ 
Disclaimer: Shawn Price, Dir~Operations, AccuStar Labs 
The uncertainty of this radon measurement is-+/- 1 O %. Factors contributing to uncertainty include statistical variations, daily and seasonal variations in radon 
concentrations, sample collection techniques and operation of the dwelling. Interference with test conditions may influence the test results. 

This report may only be transferred to a third party in its entirety. Analytical results relate to the samples AS RECEIVED BY THE LABORATORY. Results shown 
, this report represent levels of radon gas measured between the dates shown in the room or area of the site identified above as "Property Tested". Incorrect 

( .xmalion will affect results. The results may not be construed as either predictive or supportive of measurements conducted in any area of this structure at any 
other lime. AccuStar Labs, its employees and agents are not responsible for the consequences of any action taken or not taken based upon the results reported 
or any verbal or written interpretation of the results. 
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